Electrical-linear-actuator SG + AM5
Data sheet
Please read these data sheet carefully and fully. Work on these de-
vices must only be carried out by qualified personnel.
Meaning of the symbols
Safety instructions must be observed!
The disregarding of these instructions can lead to personal in-
jury and / or material damage.

Grasl Pneumatic-Mechanik GmbH
picture 1: spindle drive with AM5
Order designation
SG1xx/25A-yyy-zz-2,5 + AM5 (uuww)
xx type, refer to output data
25A push rod material
yyy desired stroke [mm]
zz bore Ø of eye bolt [mm]
2,5 length of connection cable [m]
uu overload cut-off device [A]
1,6 / 2,0 / 2,6 / 4,0 / 6,0 / 8,0
ww function
(EG … output control)
Technical data
voltage range 24 - 48 VDC
permissible residual ripple 2VSS
current range 1,6 - 8,0A (refer to nameplate)
stroke 100 - 1500mm (refer to nameplate)
pushing/pulling force 880-5660N (refer to nameplate)
ambient temperature range actuator -25°C - +60°C
max. temp. acc. to EN 12101-2, Annex G 300°C - 30min
relative humidity 20% - 80% (non-condensing)
weight actuator 2,0kg – 7,0kg
enclosure actuator + AM5 IP54
dimensions AM5 130x85x37
ambient temperature AM5 -5°C - +75°C
max. continuous ambient temperature AM5 60°C
weight AM5 0,15kg
Initial operation AM5
1. Mount AM5 module at a suitable position
2. Set AM5 DIP switch according to the desired output data
→ ON: I; OFF: 0 (picture 2/ *1)
3. Connect cables for AM5 (picture 2/ *2). Select supply cable so
that the voltage drop between the energy supply and AM5 is
max. 6,25% of the rated voltage.
Extend
connection 1: „+“; connection 2: „-“
Retract
connection 1: „-“; connection 2: „+“
Output data
See following pages!
Footnote for the output datas
1. The stability is the maximum pulling force that may act on the
retracted push rod. (locking force = holding force)
2. Acc. to DIN VDE 0530 part 1 (at ambient temperature of 25°C)
3. Acc. to DIN VDE 0530 part 1 (at ambient temperature of 40°C)
Either extending under load and retracting with load support, or
retracting under load and extending with load support.